Added value from TSOe's linear power warranty PO
W
ER
 A
SSU
R
A
N
C
E
98%
5 4 3 2 1 0
SUNO-U310F-5x12DW
60 Cell Monocrystalline
Module
5.0
TSOe
TSOe
2400pa
POWER OUTPUT RANGE 305~310 W
POWER TOLERANCE 0-5 W LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY
CAUTION:Read installation manual before using the product.
All rights reserved.Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice.
5 Year Linear Product Warranty
U L T R A - L I G H T & F L E X I B L E  S O L A R  P A N E L
2400pa
Stamp
Stamp
DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
15
STC
Maximum Power (Pmax )
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp )
Maximum Power Current (Imp )
Open-circuit Voltage (Voc )
Short-circuit Current (Isc )
Module Efficiency (%)
Operating Temperature
Maximum System Voltage
Maximum Series Fuse Rating
Application Class
Power Tolerance
SMF305M-5X12DW
305
33.0
9.25
40.3
9.74
17.2
SMF310M-5X12DW
310
33.3
9.31
40.5
9.81
17.4
SMS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
R
M
a
o
t
d
e
e
d x
m
im
be
u
r
m
a
b
Output Toleranc
e
Power (Pmax  )
c
Current at Pmax d
Voltage at Pmax
(I
(V
mp     )
) e
Short-Circuit Curre
Open-Circuit Voltag
n
e
t sc
m
p
f
g
Nominal Operating C
(I
(T
(Voc
)
)
)
ell Temp. NOCT
Weight
u
io
m
n
 S
D
M
M
i
a
a
m
x
x
i
i
en
m
mu
s
m S
y
e
s
i
t
e
e
s
m
 F R
g
a
e
t
j
l
k
Cell Technolo
r
gy
 V
us
ol
e
t
a
ing
m
Application Clas
All technical data a
s
t
A
st
AM=1.5       E=1000W/m
and
a
r
d
t
T
e
c
s
=2
c
5
ondition
2
℃
Sun
o
a
o
n
m
H
 1
on
40
g
1
,
K
o
14
n
/
g)
F.
,
Li
 W
mi
o
t
rl
ed
d
T
A
si
dd
m
:R
m
Sha Tsui, Hong Kong
 Commerce Centre, Harbour City, No. 7-11 Canton Rd.,
Customer Service Hot Line: 400 969 2800 Fax: +86 21 3988 1933 MADE IN CHINA
5
15
-40  to 85
1000 V DC (IEC)
20 A
Class A
0/+5 W
885±1 2
I-V CURVE (310)
STC: Irradiance 1000W/m2 , Cell temperature 25℃, AM=1.5. Tolerances of Pmax , Voc and Isc are within ±5%
1000 W/m2
NMOT
Maximum Power (Pmax )
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp )
Maximum Power Current (Imp )
Open-circuit Voltage (Voc )
Short-circuit Current (Isc )
SMF305M-5X12DW
229
30.5
7.51
37.4
7.96
SMF310M-5X1DW
800 W/m2
233
30.7
7.59
37.6
8.04
600 W/m2
400 W/m2
200 W/m2
NMOT: Irradiance 800W/m 2 , Ambient temperature 20℃,AM=1.5, Wind speed 1 m/s.
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Solar Cell
No. of Cells
Module Dimensions
Weight
Backsheet
Frame
J-box
Output Cables
Connector
Monocrystalline
60
 silicon (158.75mm)
 (5×12)
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
2009×885×2 mm
5.0kg
White
Frameless
IP 68 rated
Photovoltaic technology cable 4.0 mm 2 , (+)150 / (-)450 mm
MC4 compatible
Nominal Module Operating Temperature(NOMT) 41±2℃
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax
Temperature Coefficient of Voc
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.020 %/℃
Dealer information
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION
20' GP 40' HC
Module per pallet
Pieces per container
66+10 66+11
710 1617
l
 N
Ma
u
-0.38 %/℃
-0.28 %/℃
S
M
FU
W
 IE
C
 E
N
 2020B
h
i
t
20
02
±
1
98
6
98
6
15
10
16
0
�     20 <0.78>
r-----,.+...-�,.,,--t-,---..,o::;;::5